FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (OSFA)
FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM
LENDER ALERT

August 2010

TERMINATED INSTITUTIONS
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have been terminated from the
Federal Family Education Loan Program by the United States Department of Education.

Lenders are instructed to hold all undisbursed funds and to cease all origination activity for
students attending these schools until instructed otherwise. For information on whether
forbearance and deferments may be granted for students attending these schools, please contact
the United States Department of Education at (404) 562-6315.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of

Education, Office of Student Financial Assistance (OSFA), Program Policy and Institutional
Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

SCHOOLS TERMINATED

OPE ID# | Name of Institution Effective Date | Reason

00561300 Flint River Technical Colllege 07/14/10 Loss of Eligibility —
1533 Highway 19 South Merged/Consolidated.
Thomaston, GA 30286-0014

03866300 Galiano Career Academy 1140 07/09/10 Loss of Eligibility — Closure.
East Altamonte Drive,
Suite 1020
Altamonte, FL 32701-5039

00918300 Automeca Technical College 07/28/10 Loss of Eligibility —
Calle Villa No 452 Merged/Consolidated.

Ponce, PR 00731-4574

01146100 Wesley College 05/14/10 Loss of Eligibility — Closure.
111 Wesley Circle
Florence, MS 39073-1070



NEWLY ELIGIBLE
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have recently been approved by the
United States Department of Education for the Federal Family Education Loan Program.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of
Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

NEWLY ELIGIBLE SCHOOLS

OPE ID# Name ‘ Date Activated

XXXXXXXX XXXXXKXEXXKXKXKXKXKXKXKXXXXXXXXXXEXKKKKKKKKXKXKXKXKX  XXIXXXX

REACTIVATION/REINSTATED

The following educational institutions, located in Region 1V, have been reactivated or their Title
IV eligibility has been reinstated by the United States Department of Education for participation
in the Federal Family Education Loan Program. Lenders are instructed to check with OSFA if
students wish to obtain a loan for attending these schools. Further information regarding this
matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy
and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

REACTIVATION/REINSTATED

| OPE ID# | Name of Institution | Effective Date | State
00394300 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Humacao University College Rico
100 State Road 908
Humacao, PR 00791-4300
00710800 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Rio Piedras Campus Rico

39 Ponce de Leon Avenue
Rio Piedras, PR 00931-3300

00720600 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Cayey University College Rico
205 Antonio R. Barcelo Avenue
Cayey, PR 00736-5534

00722800 University of Puerto Rico — Arecibo 07/27/10 Puerto
Street Number 653, Route 128, Km. 8 Rico
Barrio Las Dunas, Sector Barrancas
Arecibo, PR 00614-4010

00965200 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Ponce Technical University College Rico
2151 Santiago de los
Caballeros Avenue
Esquina By Pass
Ponce, PR 00716



01092200 University of Puerto Rico — Utuado 07/27/10 Puerto
Carretera Number 123, Kilmetro 52.2 Rico
Barrio Salto Arriba
Utuado, PR 00641-2500

01097500 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Bayamon Technical University College Rico
Numero 170 Carretera 174
Parque Industrial Minillas
Bayamon, PR 00959-1911

01212300 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Aguadilla Regional College Rico
Calle North East
Base Ramey

Aguadilla, PR 00604-0160

02460000 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Medical Science Campus Rico
Terrence Centro Medico
Rio Piedras, PR 00936

03016000 University of Puerto Rico 07/27/10 Puerto
Carolina Regional College Rico
Carretera 887 Barrio San Anton
Carolina, PR 00985

00394400 University of Puerto Rico — Mayaguez 08/02/10 Puerto
Road #2, Post Street Alfonso Valdez Boulevard Rico
Mayaguez, PR 00680

NEWLY APPROVED/DISAPPROVED ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS

The following educational institutions, additional locations, located in Region IV, have recently
been approved or disapproved by the United States Department of Education for the Federal
Family Education Loan Program.

For information on whether deferments and forbearances may be granted for students attending
these schools, please contact the United States Department of Education at (404) 562-6315.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of
Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

NOTE: REVISED OPE ID (June 2000): PEPS is the first Departmental system modified to use
the revised OPE ID format. This change is required to accommodate institutions that have more
than 99 additional locations within the current 8 digit field constraints. All institutions utilize an
8-digit OPE ID that begins with a “0” (zero). The revised OPE ID method utilizes the first digit
as the “hundredth position.” At this time, only PEPS, Common Origination and Disbursement
(COD), and the Schools Channel use the revised OPE ID format. All data transmissions between



other Departmental systems (National Student Loan Data System, PELL, FFEL, Direct Loans,
Campus-Based, Central Processing System, etc.) concerning additional locations which are
greater than *“99” must be transmitted using the main institution’s OPE ID. The community will

be notified as other systems are ready to process utilizing the revised OPE ID.

NEWLY APPROVED/DISAPPROVED ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS

OPE ID#

| Name

| Date / Action

00157404

00524426

00738701

00153410

00950706

02151917

02573202

00869420

01049068

Georgia State University

Buckhead Executive Center

200 Tower Place, 3348 Peachtree Road
Atlanta, GA 30326-3989

Bluegrass Community & Technical College

Regency Campus
2659 Regency Road
Lexington, KY 40503-2922

Long Island Beauty School

Hair Design Institute

552 East Woolbright Road
Boynton Beach, FL 33435-6033

Everest University

Everest College - Milwaukee
1311 North 6" Street
Milwaukee, WI 53212-4006

Georgia Highlands College

D Building southern Poly State University
1100 South Marietta Highway

Marietta, GA 30060-2896

Keiser University

Ft. Myers

3800 Colonial Boulevard, Suite 101
Ft. Myers, FL 33966

La Belle Beauty Academy
Miami

7390 West Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33144-2506

Rasmussen College - Tampa
4042 Parks Oak Boulevard, Suite 100
Tampa, FL 33610-9558

Regency Beauty Institute
Jacksonville — Orange Park
20 Blanding Boulevard
Orange park, FL 32073

06/23/10 — Approved.

07/08/10 — Approved.

07/13/10 — Approved.

07/14/10 — Approved.

07/21/10 — Approved.

07/14/10 — Approved.

07/14/10 — Approved.

07/15/10 — Approved.

07/21/10 — Approved.



00352803

01042401

02586004

01194004

02297705

00461706

02153102

Union University

Hendersonville

106 Bluegrass Commons Boulevard
Hendersonville, TN 37075-2706

Salon Professional Academy, The
3330 Parkcrest Lane
Cincinnati, OH 45211-2660

J & J Hair Design College
960 Highway 4 East
Holly Springs, MS 38635

Instituto Comercial de Puerto Rico
Junior College

Plaza del Norte Shop Center

4" Floor, Road 2 Baldorioty Street.
KM 49.9

Manati, PR 00674

Automeca Technical College
#452 Calle Villa
Ponce, PR 00728-4574

National College of Business and Technology
Cleveland

27557 Chardon Road

Willoughby Hills, OH 440092-2794

Jon Nave University of Cosmetology
Paul Mitchell

The School Murfrees

1720 Old Fort Parkway, Suite L200
Murfreesboro, TN 37129-3382

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had address changes reported
to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further
information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of
Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

SCHOOLS WITH ADDRESS CHANGES

07/16/10 — Approved.

06/22/10 — Approved.

07/28/10 — Approved.

07/26/10 — Approved.

07/28/10 — Approved.

02/24/10 — Approved.

06/18/10 — Approved.

OPE ID# Name of Institution Effective Former Address
Date
XXXXXXXX XXX XKKXXXKXXXXXXXK XXIXXIXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX




CHANGE OF NAME

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had name changes reported to
the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further
information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of
Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

SCHOOLS WITH NAME CHANGES

OPE ID# Name of Institution Effective Former Name
Date
XXXXXXXX XXXXXHXXXXXXIXXXIXKXIXXKXXXXXXK XXIXXIXX XXXXXXXKXXKKXXXKXX XXX XKXX XXX

APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had approved changes in
ownership reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education
Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida
Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-
6852.

APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP

OPE ID# | Name of Institution | Effective Date

02180100 Ross Medical Education Center 07/09/10
29429 John R. Road
Madison Heights, M1 48071-2565

03885600 Universal Beauty School 08/04/10
10720 West Flagler Street, Suite 21
Sweetwater, FL 33174-4406

MERGERS AND CHANGES IN AFFILIATION
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had approved mergers or
changes in affiliation reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family
Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling
the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at
(850) 410-6852.

MERGERS AND CHANGES IN AFFILIATION

OPE ID# Name of Institution Effective | Action Former Former School
Date OPE ID#

00562100  Southern Crescent 07/14/10  Merged/ 00561300  Flint River Technical
Technical College Consolidated. College

00394300  University of Puerto Rico  07/27/10  Merged/ 00394205  University of Puerto
Humacao University Absorbed. Rico — Central
College Administration —

Humacao




00710800

00720600

00722800

00965200

01092200

01097500

01212300

00246000

03016000

00525600

00394400

University of Puerto Rico
Rio Piedras Campus

University of Puerto Rico
Cayey University College

University of Puerto Rico
Arecibo

University of Puerto Rico
Ponce Technical
University College

University of Puerto Rico
Utuado

University of Puerto Rico
Bayamon Technical
University College

University of Puerto Rico
Aguadilla Regional
College

University of Puerto Rico
Medical Science Campus

University of Puerto Rico
Carolina Regional College

Wiregrass Georgia
Technical College

University of Puerto Rico
Mayaguez

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/27/10

07/26/10

08/02/10

Merged/
Absorbed.

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Absorbed

Merged/
Consolidated

Location to
Freestanding

00394201

00394204

00394207

00394210

00394211

00394208

00394206

00394203

00394209

00918300

00394202

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration — Rio
Piedras

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration —
Cayey

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration —
Arecibo

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration —
Ponce

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration — La
Montana

University of Puerto
Rico - Central
Administration —
Bayamon

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration —
Aguadilla

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration —
Medical Science

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration —
Carolina

East Central
Technical College

University of Puerto
Rico — Central
Administration —
Mayaguez



02297705  Automeca Technical 07/28/10  Merged/ 03075500  Automeca Technical
College Consolidated College

NEWLY APPROVED INSTITUTIONS WITH FLORIDA
The following educational institutions have recently been approved with the United States
Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Florida FFELP will honor
requests to guarantee loans for these institutions at this time. Further information regarding this
matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy
and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

NEWLY APPROVED WITH FLORIDA

OPE ID# | Name of Institution | Effective Date

XXXXXXXX $,0.9,0,0.0.0,0,0.9,0,0.0.9,0,0.0.9,0,0.0.0,0,.0.9,0,0.0.0,0,0.0,0,0,.0.9,0,0.0.9,0,0,0,0,0,04 XXIXXIXX

SFA PROGRAM CHANGES
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had changes in student
financial aid programs as reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family
Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling
the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at
(850) 410-6852.

SFA PROGRAM CHANGES

OPE ID# | Name of Institution | Effective Date | SFA Program/Action |

XXXXXXXK XXX XKXXXXKXKXXKXKKXXXKXKXXKXKXXK  XXIXXKIXX 0 9,0,9,0,0.0,0,0,0.9,0,0.0,0.0,0,0.4

CASE MANAGEMENT WEEKLY INSTITUTIONAL UPDATE REPORTS

The U.S. Department of Education Postsecondary Education Participants System (PEPS)
produces weekly Institutional Update Reports regarding institutions’ eligibility to participate in
federal student aid. These reports cover actions performed by Case Management and Oversight.
The Office of Student Financial Assistance (OSFA) uses these reports to provide Region IV
information to their participants. Should participants need other regional information, they can
access the PEPS Case Management Reports at:
http://www.ed.gov/offices/OSFAP/PEPS/downloadfiles/statusreports/weeklystats.html.



