FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OFFICE OF STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (OSFA) FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM LENDER ALERT August 2010

TERMINATED INSTITUTIONS

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have been terminated from the Federal Family Education Loan Program by the United States Department of Education.

Lenders are instructed to hold all undisbursed funds and to cease all origination activity for students attending these schools until instructed otherwise. For information on whether forbearance and deferments may be granted for students attending these schools, please contact the United States Department of Education at (404) 562-6315.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, Office of Student Financial Assistance (OSFA), Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

SCHOOLS TERMINATED						
OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective Date	Reason			
00561300	Flint River Technical Colllege 1533 Highway 19 South Thomaston, GA 30286-0014	07/14/10	Loss of Eligibility – Merged/Consolidated.			
03866300	Galiano Career Academy 1140 East Altamonte Drive, Suite 1020 Altamonte, FL 32701-5039	07/09/10	Loss of Eligibility – Closure.			
00918300	Automeca Technical College Calle Villa No 452 Ponce, PR 00731-4574	07/28/10	Loss of Eligibility – Merged/Consolidated.			
01146100	Wesley College 111 Wesley Circle Florence, MS 39073-1070	05/14/10	Loss of Eligibility – Closure.			

NEWLY ELIGIBLE

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have recently been approved by the United States Department of Education for the Federal Family Education Loan Program.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

NEWLY ELIGIBLE SCHOOLS					
OPE ID#	Name	Date Activated			
XXXXXXXX	*****	xx/xx/xx			

REACTIVATION/REINSTATED

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have been reactivated or their Title IV eligibility has been reinstated by the United States Department of Education for participation in the Federal Family Education Loan Program. Lenders are instructed to check with OSFA if students wish to obtain a loan for attending these schools. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective Date	State
00394300	University of Puerto Rico Humacao University College 100 State Road 908 Humacao, PR 00791-4300	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
00710800	University of Puerto Rico Rio Piedras Campus 39 Ponce de Leon Avenue Rio Piedras, PR 00931-3300	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
00720600	University of Puerto Rico Cayey University College 205 Antonio R. Barcelo Avenue Cayey, PR 00736-5534	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
00722800	University of Puerto Rico – Arecibo Street Number 653, Route 128, Km. 8 Barrio Las Dunas, Sector Barrancas Arecibo, PR 00614-4010	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
00965200	University of Puerto Rico Ponce Technical University College 2151 Santiago de los Caballeros Avenue Esquina By Pass Ponce, PR 00716	07/27/10	Puerto Rico

01092200	University of Puerto Rico – Utuado Carretera Number 123, Kilmetro 52.2 Barrio Salto Arriba Utuado, PR 00641-2500	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
01097500	University of Puerto Rico Bayamon Technical University College Numero 170 Carretera 174 Parque Industrial Minillas Bayamon, PR 00959-1911	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
01212300	University of Puerto Rico Aguadilla Regional College Calle North East Base Ramey Aguadilla, PR 00604-0160	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
02460000	University of Puerto Rico Medical Science Campus Terrence Centro Medico Rio Piedras, PR 00936	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
03016000	University of Puerto Rico Carolina Regional College Carretera 887 Barrio San Anton Carolina, PR 00985	07/27/10	Puerto Rico
00394400	University of Puerto Rico – Mayaguez Road #2, Post Street Alfonso Valdez Boulevard Mayaguez, PR 00680	08/02/10	Puerto Rico

NEWLY APPROVED/DISAPPROVED ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS

The following educational institutions, additional locations, located in Region IV, have recently been approved or disapproved by the United States Department of Education for the Federal Family Education Loan Program.

For information on whether deferments and forbearances may be granted for students attending these schools, please contact the United States Department of Education at (404) 562-6315.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

NOTE: REVISED OPE ID (June 2000): PEPS is the first Departmental system modified to use the revised OPE ID format. This change is required to accommodate institutions that have more than 99 additional locations within the current 8 digit field constraints. All institutions utilize an 8-digit OPE ID that begins with a "0" (zero). The revised OPE ID method utilizes the first digit as the "hundredth position." At this time, only PEPS, Common Origination and Disbursement (COD), and the Schools Channel use the revised OPE ID format. All data transmissions between

other Departmental systems (National Student Loan Data System, PELL, FFEL, Direct Loans, Campus-Based, Central Processing System, etc.) concerning additional locations which are greater than "99" must be transmitted using the main institution's OPE ID. The community will be notified as other systems are ready to process utilizing the revised OPE ID.

	NEWLY APPROVED/DISAPPROVED ADDITIONAL L	
OPE ID#	Name	Date / Action
00157404	Georgia State University Buckhead Executive Center 200 Tower Place, 3348 Peachtree Road Atlanta, GA 30326-3989	06/23/10 – Approved.
00524426	Bluegrass Community & Technical College Regency Campus 2659 Regency Road Lexington, KY 40503-2922	07/08/10 – Approved.
00738701	Long Island Beauty School Hair Design Institute 552 East Woolbright Road Boynton Beach, FL 33435-6033	07/13/10 – Approved.
00153410	Everest University Everest College - Milwaukee 1311 North 6 th Street Milwaukee, WI 53212-4006	07/14/10 – Approved.
00950706	Georgia Highlands College D Building southern Poly State University 1100 South Marietta Highway Marietta, GA 30060-2896	07/21/10 – Approved.
02151917	Keiser University Ft. Myers 3800 Colonial Boulevard, Suite 101 Ft. Myers, FL 33966	07/14/10 – Approved.
02573202	La Belle Beauty Academy Miami 7390 West Flagler Street Miami, FL 33144-2506	07/14/10 – Approved.
00869420	Rasmussen College - Tampa 4042 Parks Oak Boulevard, Suite 100 Tampa, FL 33610-9558	07/15/10 – Approved.
01049068	Regency Beauty Institute Jacksonville – Orange Park 20 Blanding Boulevard Orange park, FL 32073	07/21/10 – Approved.

NEWLY APPROVED/DISAPPROVED ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS

00352803	Union University Hendersonville 106 Bluegrass Commons Boulevard Hendersonville, TN 37075-2706	07/16/10 – Approved.
01042401	Salon Professional Academy, The 3330 Parkcrest Lane Cincinnati, OH 45211-2660	06/22/10 – Approved.
02586004	J & J Hair Design College 960 Highway 4 East Holly Springs, MS 38635	07/28/10 – Approved.
01194004	Instituto Comercial de Puerto Rico Junior College Plaza del Norte Shop Center 4 th Floor, Road 2 Baldorioty Street. KM 49.9 Manati, PR 00674	07/26/10 – Approved.
02297705	Automeca Technical College #452 Calle Villa Ponce, PR 00728-4574	07/28/10 – Approved.
00461706	National College of Business and Technology Cleveland 27557 Chardon Road Willoughby Hills, OH 440092-2794	02/24/10 – Approved.
02153102	Jon Nave University of Cosmetology Paul Mitchell The School Murfrees 1720 Old Fort Parkway, Suite L200 Murfreesboro, TN 37129-3382	06/18/10 – Approved.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had address changes reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

SCHOOLS WITH ADDRESS CHANGES					
OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective Date	Former Address		
XXXXXXXX	*****	xx/xx/xx	*****		

CHANGE OF NAME

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had name changes reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

SCHOOLS WITH NAME CHANGES					
OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective	Former Name		
0. 2.2.		Date			
		Duic			
XXXXXXXX	****	xx/xx/xx	*****		

APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had approved changes in ownership reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP

OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective Date
02180100	Ross Medical Education Center 29429 John R. Road	07/09/10
	Madison Heights, MI 48071-2565	
03885600	Universal Beauty School 10720 West Flagler Street, Suite 21 Sweetwater, FL 33174-4406	08/04/10

MERGERS AND CHANGES IN AFFILIATION

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had approved mergers or changes in affiliation reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

-						
OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective Date	Action	Former OPE ID#	Former School	
00562100	Southern Crescent Technical College	07/14/10	Merged/ Consolidated.	00561300	Flint River Technical College	
00394300	University of Puerto Rico Humacao University College	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed.	00394205	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Humacao	

MERGERS AND CHANGES IN AFFILIATION

00710800	University of Puerto Rico Rio Piedras Campus	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed.	00394201	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Rio Piedras
00720600	University of Puerto Rico Cayey University College	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394204	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Cayey
00722800	University of Puerto Rico Arecibo	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394207	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Arecibo
00965200	University of Puerto Rico Ponce Technical University College	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394210	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Ponce
01092200	University of Puerto Rico Utuado	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394211	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – La Montana
01097500	University of Puerto Rico Bayamon Technical University College	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394208	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Bayamon
01212300	University of Puerto Rico Aguadilla Regional College	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394206	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Aguadilla
00246000	University of Puerto Rico Medical Science Campus	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394203	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Medical Science
03016000	University of Puerto Rico Carolina Regional College	07/27/10	Merged/ Absorbed	00394209	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Carolina
00525600	Wiregrass Georgia Technical College	07/26/10	Merged/ Consolidated	00918300	East Central Technical College
00394400	University of Puerto Rico Mayaguez	08/02/10	Location to Freestanding	00394202	University of Puerto Rico – Central Administration – Mayaguez

02297705	Automeca Technical	07/28/10	Merged/	03075500	Automeca Technical
	College		Consolidated		College

NEWLY APPROVED INSTITUTIONS WITH FLORIDA

The following educational institutions have recently been approved with the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Florida FFELP will honor requests to guarantee loans for these institutions at this time. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

NEWLY APPROVED WITH FLORIDA				
OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective Date		
XXXXXXXX	*****	xx/xx/xx		

SFA PROGRAM CHANGES

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had changes in student financial aid programs as reported to the United States Department of Education, Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA, Program Policy and Institutional Review Unit at (850) 410-6852.

SFA PROGRAM CHANGES				
OPE ID#	Name of Institution	Effective Date	SFA Program/Action	
XXXXXXXX	******	xx/xx/xx	*****	

CASE MANAGEMENT WEEKLY INSTITUTIONAL UPDATE REPORTS

The U.S. Department of Education Postsecondary Education Participants System (PEPS) produces weekly Institutional Update Reports regarding institutions' eligibility to participate in federal student aid. These reports cover actions performed by Case Management and Oversight. The Office of Student Financial Assistance (OSFA) uses these reports to provide Region IV information to their participants. Should participants need other regional information, they can access the PEPS Case Management Reports at:

http://www.ed.gov/offices/OSFAP/PEPS/downloadfiles/statusreports/weeklystats.html.